## Essex Township Clinton County, Michigan

Carla Wardin, Supervisor Lori Conner, Clerk Kathleen George, Treasurer Rex Ferguson, Trustee Jim Gavenda, Trustee

# BEECH CEMETERY LOWE CEMETERY SOWLE CEMETERY PRAIRIE CEMETERY

### 2012 Cemetery Fee Schedule

Purchase of Burial Rights (sold in sets of 2-4'X8' spaces)

**Transfer of Burial Rights** 

Resident \$300.00 Non-resident \$600.00 Resident \$ 10.00 per space Non-resident \$ 25.00 per space

#### **Grave Openings and Burials**

			Saturday	Sunday/Holidays
Standard Vault	Opening and closing fee	\$200	\$200	\$200
	Equipment fee	\$450	\$500	\$550
(winter 11/1 - 4/1)	Equipment fee	\$550	\$600	\$650
Cremation	Opening and closing fee	\$200	\$200	\$200
	Equipment fee	\$150	\$200	\$250
(winter $11/1 - 4/1$ )	Equipment fee	\$200	\$250	\$300
Infant/Child	Opening and closing fee	\$100	\$100	\$100
(Under two years of age)	Equipment fee	\$225	\$275	\$325
(winter $11/1 - 4/1$ )	Equipment fee	\$275	\$325	\$375

#### Disinterment of standard vault

\$600

Lori Conner Essex Township Clerk 8740 W. Colony Road Saint Johns, MI 48879 989-224-3484 essextwpclerk@gmail.com